Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	PATENT		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	FAIENI		
Tab settings 😅 😅 🔍 🔻	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: f		riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address United States Name:by the St	of receiving party(ies) of America as represente ecretary of The Army
Alan S. Edelstein		Internal Address: _	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es)	attached?	·····	ur, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
	<u></u>	city: Washingto	00 State: DC Zip: 20310
02/21/03 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es.) attached? 🚺 Yes 💉 No
4. Application number(s) or pater	t number(s):		
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new appli	cation, the execution d	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			
10/434,337	<u>+++++++</u>	Ļ	
	Additional numbers at	 tached?	
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	a second and the second se	plications and patents involved:
concerning document should be Name:US Army Research I		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
	CC-IP (C. Bourget)	Enclosed	
	<u></u>	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account n	umber:
Street Address: 2800 Powder	Mill Road	19-2201	
City: AdelpIhiState:MD	Zip: 20783-1197	ļ	
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.			
WILLIAM V. ADAMS		in Ada	S ISAPPILZOUT
Name of Person Signir		Signature	Date
Total na	umber of pages including cover I documents to be recorded with	er sheet, attachments, and d	

REEL: 014524 FRAME: 0762

	<u> </u>					ARL 0	
	ASS For use of this fo		•60; the proponer		ÓŤJAĠ		
itle of Invention:Loc	al Probe of	Magnetic	Properties		<u>. </u>		
ventor(s) <u>Alan</u>	S. Edelstei	n	, , n				
Application Serial No.:	10/4	34,337					
Date Oath Executed:					9/03		
	1*Data not known						
I (We), the undersigned rture of the circumstance	inventor(s), in cor s under which the	nsideration of the above-entitled	ne rights of the G invention was m	overnment ade, hereby	of the Unite :	d States a	cquired by
 Assign to the Go ad interest throughout the ad application for patent a oplication and any roissue 	a Unitod States, its and all Letters Pate	s Territories, Po ent issuing ther	eon, and any con	Jerto Rico, i	n and to the	e above-en	titled inventior
 Agree to assign which the Government, with optication to be filed; prov- preign country or fails to r ivention in such foreign co iovernment in any patent 	thin eight months (vided that if the Go make such a deterr ountry shall remain which may issue d	of the filing of overnment deto mination, within n in me (us), su	the United States irmines not to cau in the said eight ir bject to a nonexc	application use an appli nonths, all ri lusive, irrev	for patent, cation to be ght, title an ocable, roys luding the p	determine filed in an d interest atty-free lic ower to is	s to cause an y particular in the cense to the
pliconses for use in beha	If of the Governme	ent and/or furth	verance of the for	eign policie	s of the Gov	vornmunt.	
3. Agree to provide ecessary to the prosecution	If of the Governme e any further inform on of patent applic	ent and/or furth mation within m cations on the in	verance of the for ny (our) knowledg nyontion, the pro-	eign policie and to ex	ecute any f	urther doc	uments irences and
 Agree to provide ecessary to the prosecution according of title to patent 	If of the Governme a any further inform on of patent applic applications and p	ent and/or furth mation within m cations on the in patents issuing t	herance of the for hy (our) knowledg hyontion, the pro- thereon.	eign policie and to ex	ecute any f d settlemen	urther doc t of interfe	uments irences and
 Agree to provide ecessary to the prosecution according of title to patent 	If of the Governme e any further inform on of patent applic	ent and/or furth mation within m cations on the in patents issuing t	verance of the for ny (our) knowledg nyontion, the pro-	eign policie and to ex	ecute any f	urther doc t of interfe	uments irences and
3. Agree to provide eccessary to the prosecution cording of title to patent gnature of Inventor:	If of the Governme e any further inform on of patent applic applications and p Geca (First name	ent and/or furth mation within m pations on the in patients issuing to patients issuing to patients issuing to patients issuing to patients issuing to patients issuing to patients issuing to patients issuing to patients issuing to patients issuing to patients issuin	nerance of the for ny (our) knowledg nyontion, the pro- thereon. (<i>Middle Initiel</i>) Montgome:	reign policie secution en <u>E</u> U r.y MD	ecute any f d settlemen	urther doc t of interfe e)	uments irrences and
3. Agree to provide eccessary to the prosecution cording of title to patent ignature of Inventor:	If of the Governme e any further inform on of patent applic applications and p Geca (First name	ent and/or furth mation within m pations on the in patients issuing to patients issuing to patients issuing to patients issuing to patients issuing to patients issuing to patients issuing to patients issuing to patients issuing to patients issuing to patients issuin	nerance of the for ny (our) knowledg nyontion, the pro- thereon. (<i>Middle Initiel</i>)	reign policie secution en <u>E</u> U r.y MD	ecute any f d settlemen Last nam	urther doc t of interfe e)	uments irrences and
3. Agree to provide eccessary to the prosecution cording of title to patent ignature of Inventor:	If of the Governme e any further inform on of patent applic applications and p <i>Qeea</i> <i>(First name</i> –SE–SS ARL	ent and/or furth mation within m pations on the in patients issuing to compare the second second second second sec	herance of the for ny (our) knowledg nvention, the pro- thereon. (<i>Middle Initial)</i> Montgome: (<i>County</i>)	reign policie se and to ex secution and EU ry MD	ecute any f d settlemen (Last nam 20783-	urther doc t of interfe e) -1197	
3. Agree to provide eccessary to the prosecution acording of title to patent ignature of Inventor:	If of the Governme e any further inform on of patent applic applications and p <i>Qeea</i> <i>(First name</i> –SE–SS ARL	ent and/or furth mation within m pations on the in patients issuing to compare the second second second second sec	nerance of the for ny (our) knowledg nyontion, the pro- thereon. (<i>Middle Initiel</i>) Montgome:	reign policie se and to ex secution and EU ry MD	ecute any f d settlemen (Last nam 20783-	urther doc t of interfe e/ -1197 (State)	
3. Agree to provide eccessary to the prosecution acording of title to patent ignature of Inventor:	If of the Governme e any further inform on of patent applic applications and p <i>Qeea</i> <i>(First name</i> –SE–SS ARL	ent and/or furth mation within m pations on the in patients issuing to compare the second second second second sec	herance of the for ny (our) knowledg nvention, the pro- thereon. (<i>Middle Initial)</i> Montgome: (<i>County</i>)	reign policie se and to ex secution and EU ry MD	ecute any f d settlemen (Last nam 20783-	urther doc t of interfe e/ -1197 (State)	
3. Agree to provide eccessary to the prosecution according of title to patent ignature of Inventor: buty Address:AMSRL pate:	If of the Governme e any further inforr on of patent applic applications and p <i>Qeea</i> <i>(First name</i> -SE-SS ARL <i>(Locality)</i> 2003	ent and/or furth mation within m cations on the in batents issuing to Adelphi, T	herance of the for ny (our) knowledg nvention, the pro- thereon. (<i>Middle Initial)</i> Montgome: (<i>County</i>)	reign policie se and to ex secution and EU ry MD	ecute any f d settlemen (Last nam 20783-	urther doc t of interfe e/ -1197 (State)	
3. Agree to provide eccessary to the prosecution according of title to patent signature of Inventor:	If of the Governme e any further inforr on of patent applic applications and p <i>Qeea</i> <i>(First name</i> -SE-SS ARL <i>(Locality)</i> 2003	ent and/or furth mation within m pations on the in patients issuing to compare the second second second second sec	herance of the for ny (our) knowledg nvention, the pro- thereon. (<i>Middle Initiel</i>) Montgome: (<i>County</i>)	reign policie se and to ex secution and EU ry MD	ecute any f d settlemen (Last nam 20783-	urther doc t of interfe e/ -1197 (State)	
3. Agree to provide eccessary to the prosecution according of title to patent signature of Inventor: buty Address: <u>AMSRL</u> buty Addr	If of the Governme e any further inforr on of patent applic applications and p <i>Qea</i> <i>(First name</i> -SE-SS ARL <i>(Locality)</i> ZPO 3 nd) s ty) s Alan S. Ec	ent and/or furth mation within m pations on the in patents issuing to Adelphi, Tr SS delstein	verance of the for ny (our) knowledg nvention, the pro- thereon. (<i>Middle Initial</i>) <u>Montgome:</u> (<i>County</i>) yped Name of Inv	reign policie reign policie secution and <u>EQU</u> ry MD rentor:	Alan S	urther doc t of interfe e) -1197 (State) S. Ede1	stein
3. Agree to provide eccessary to the prosecution according of title to patent ignature of Inventor: buty Address: <u>AMSRL</u> bate: <u>Febr 21</u> cate: <u>Febr 21</u> cates of: <u>Mary1a</u> county of: <u>Montgome</u> On the above date nd who executed the fore	If of the Governme e any further inforr on of patent applic applications and p <i>Qea</i> <i>(First name</i> -SE-SS ARL <i>(Locality)</i> ZPO 3 nd) s ty) s Alan S. Ec	ent and/or furth mation within m pations on the in patents issuing to Adelphi, Tr SS delstein	verance of the for ny (our) knowledg nvention, the pro- thereon. (<i>Middle Initial</i>) <u>Montgome:</u> (<i>County</i>) yped Name of Inv	reign policie reign policie secution and <u>EQU</u> ry MD rentor:	Alan S	urther doc t of interfe e) -1197 (State) S. Ede1	stein
3. Agree to provide eccessary to the prosecution according of title to patent ignature of Inventor: muty Address: <u>AMSRL</u> bate: <u>Filt 21</u> tate of: <u>Mary1a</u> county of: <u>Montgome</u> On the above date nd who executed the fore	If of the Governme e any further inforr on of patent applic applications and p <i>Qea</i> <i>(First name</i> -SE-SS ARL <i>(Locality)</i> ZPO 3 nd) s ty) s Alan S. Ec	ent and/or furth mation within m pations on the in patents issuing to Adelphi, Tr SS delstein	verance of the for ny (our) knowledg nvention, the pro- thereon. (<i>Middle Initial</i>) <u>Montgome:</u> (<i>County</i>) yped Name of Inv	reign policie reign policie secution and <u>EQU</u> ry MD rentor:	Alan S	urther doc t of interfe e) -1197 (State) S. Ede1	stein
3. Agree to provide eccessary to the prosecution according of title to patent ignature of Inventor: buty Address: <u>AMSRL</u> bate: <u>Febr 21</u> cate: <u>Febr 21</u> cates of: <u>Mary1a</u> county of: <u>Montgome</u> On the above date nd who executed the fore	If of the Governme e any further inforr on of patent applic applications and p <i>Qea</i> <i>(First name</i> -SE-SS ARL <i>(Locality)</i> ZPO 3 nd) s ty) s Alan S. Ec	ent and/or furth mation within m pations on the in patents issuing to Adelphi, Tr SS delstein	verance of the for ny (our) knowledg nvention, the pro- thereon. (<i>Middle Initial</i>) <u>Montgome:</u> (<i>County</i>) yped Name of Inv	reign policie ge and to ex secution and <u>EQU</u> ry MD /entor: known to m known to m	Alan S	individual	stein
3. Agree to provide eccessary to the prosecution according of title to patent ignature of Inventor: buty Address: <u>AMSRL</u> bate: <u>Febr 21</u> cate: <u>Febr 21</u> cates of: <u>Mary1a</u> county of: <u>Montgome</u> On the above date nd who executed the fore	If of the Governme e any further inforr on of patent applic applications and p <i>Qea</i> <i>(First name</i> -SE-SS ARL <i>(Locality)</i> ZPO 3 nd) s ty) s Alan S. Ec	ent and/or furth mation within m pations on the in patents issuing to Adelphi, Tr SS delstein	verance of the for ny (our) knowledg nvention, the pro- thereon. (<i>Middle Initial</i>) <u>Montgome:</u> (<i>County</i>) yped Name of Inv	reign policie ge and to ex secution and <u>EQU</u> ry MD /entor: known to m known to m	ecute any f d settlemen (Last nam 20783- Al.an S to be the to me that	individual	stein
3. Agree to provide eccessary to the prosecution according of title to patent signature of Inventor:	If of the Governme e any further inforr on of patent applic applications and p <i>Qea</i> <i>(First name</i> -SE-SS ARL <i>(Locality)</i> ZPO 3 nd) s ty) s Alan S. Ec	ent and/or furth mation within m pations on the in patents issuing to Adelphi, Tr SS delstein	verance of the for ny (our) knowledg nvention, the pro- thereon. (<i>Middle Initial</i>) <u>Montgome:</u> (<i>County</i>) yped Name of Inv	reign policie ge and to ex secution and <u>EQU</u> ry MD ventor: ventor: known to m knowledged	ecute any f d settlemen (Last nam 20783- Al.an S Al.an S to be the to me that	urther doc t of interfe	stein described in as his own fre

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark	V V	VV	• • • •
To the Honorable Commissioner	r of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alan S. Edelstein		Name: <u>by the Se</u>	of receiving party(ies) of America as represented cretary of The Army
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No		
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other 	Merger Change of Name	Street Address:	
02/21/03 Execution Date:			State: DC Zip: 20310
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):		
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/434,337		1	e of the application is:
	Additional numbers att	! ached? [Yess [No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5. Name and address of party to	•	ł	ications and patents involved: 🎦
concerning document should be Name: US Army Research I		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3)	41) \$40 .00
AMSRL-CS-		Enclosed	
		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2800 Powder	Mill Road	8. Deposit account nun 19-2201	nber:
City: AdelpIhiState:MD ;	Zip:20783-1197		
······································	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. <u>WIU-IRM V. ADAMS R</u> Name of Person Signin	<u>46#3</u> 2,552 <u>(</u>	<u>Signature</u>	1SAPRICZOCH
•	÷	r sheet, attachments, and docu	
		required cover sheet information	

Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 04/15/2004